

Ongoing Disclosure Notice

Disclosure of Directors and Senior Managers Relevant Interests

Sections 297(2) and 298(2), Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

Infratil Limited (IFT) 19-Jul-24 21-Dec-23 Peter Martin Springford
21-Dec-23
Peter Martin Springford
Peter Martin Springford
Peter Martin Springford
Infratil Limited
N/A
Director
Billottol
s)
Ordinary Shares in IFT
Joint beneficial owner (as trustee of
the Springford Family Trust)
50 705
50,785
57,681
N/A
FNZ Custodians Limited as
custodian for Anthea Robin
Springford, John Francis Springford and Peter Martin Springford (as
trustees of the Springford Family
Trust)
1
16-Jul-24
Acquisition of shares in the retail offer announced on 20 June 2024
(with allotment taking place on 16
July 2024)
N/A
1.7/
\$69,994.40 (\$10.15 per share)
6,896
N/A
N/A

Date of the prior written clearance (if any):	N/A
Summary of other relevant interests after acquisition or disposal:	
Class of quoted financial products:	IFT340 15/03/2031 7.08% Infrastructure Bonds in IFT
Nature of relevant interest:	Joint beneficial owner (as trustee of the Springford Family Trust)
For that relevant interest,-	
Number held in class:	40,000
Current registered holder(s):	FNZ Custodians Limited as custodian for Anthea Robin Springford, John Francis Springford and Peter Martin Springford (as trustees of the Springford Family Trust)
Certification	
I, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disclosure by all persons for whom it is made.	
Signature of person authorised to sign on behalf of director or officer:	Revary
Date of signature:	19-Jul-24
Name and title of authorised person:	Brendan Kevany, Company Secretary